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T-70 M EARLY PRODUCTION
SOVIET LIGHT TANK w/CREW

Lighttank T-70 was designed in 1944 instead of light tank T-60.
The mass production began since 1942. In September 1942
manufacture of updating t-70 M began will increased moving part,
the changed hach for mechanic-driver and other changes.
Production ceased in autumn 1943. During this period 8226 Tanks
T-70 and T-70 M more released at the Gorkij, Sverlovsk and Kirov
millitary factory.

Tank T-70 was widely applied at all sectors of Soviet-German
fronts as a line tank up to the middle of 1944 and as a
commander’s tank of the light self-propelled artillery up to the end
of the war.

Besides the Red Army, Polish Army and Czechoslovak corps.
was armed with tanks T-70.

In 1942-1943T-70 and T-70 M total made about half of tanks
pack of the Army.

Technical & Tactical Description

35025

INlerkmin TaHk T-70 6bin  paspabotaH oceHbto 1941 . B Kb
lopbkoBckoro ABTo3aBoga nop pykosoactsom  H.A. Actposa Ans
3ameHbl nerkoro TaHka T-60. CepuiiHOe NMPOU3BOACTBO Havarocb C
Mapta 1942 r.. B ceHTab6pe 1942 r. Hayanocb MNPOU3BOACTBO
mogndukauum T-70 M ¢ yCcuneHHon XO[4oBOW YaCTbio, U3MEHEHHbIM
FIIOKOM  MeXaHWKa-BoaMTeNns W APYrMMyW WU3MEHEHUSIMU [0 OCEHU
1943 . Ha NopbkoBckom ABTO3aBoAe, 3aBoge Ne 37 B CeeparnoBcke u
Ne38 B Kupose 6bino BbinyweHo 8226 tankos T-70 n T-70M.

T-70M wmpoko npuMeHsancs Ha Bcex ydvacTkax CoBeTtcko-
lepmaHckoro cpoHTax g0 cepeauHbl 1944 1. Kak NUHENHBIN TaHK U
00 KOHUa BOWHbI Kak KOMaHOWPCKUMA TaHK, B 4acTsX Jerkon
CaMOXOJHOW apTuUnnepuu.

Momunmo kpacHom apmum TaHkamu T-70 Boopyxanuck Bowicko-
Monbckoe n YexocnoBaLkuin Kopryc.

B 1942-1943rr. T-70 u T-70M cocTaBnsnu OKOMO MNOMOBWHbI
TaHkoBoro napka KpacHov Apmuu.

TaKkTUKO-TEXHNYECKNE XapaKTepPUCTUKN

Modification

Date of production
Weight, t
Dimensions, mm:
Length

Width

Height

Clearance

Engine type
Engine power, h.p.
Max speed, km/h
Max range, km

Armor thickness, mm:

Hull front
Hull side
Hull rear
Turret
Crew, men
Armament

T-70M
September 1942 - Septembe 1943

9,8

4285
2420
2035
300

2 x carburetor GAZ-203

2x70

250

1 x 45 mm model 1938 tank gun,
1 x 7,62 mm DT machine gun

Moandukauns

Mepvoa npoussoacTsea

Bec, T
Pa3amepbl, mm:
OnvHa
npuHa
BbicoTa
KnupeHnc

Tvn gBuraTens

MolLHOCTb ABurartens, f.c.

Makc. ckopocCTb, KM/Y
3anac xoaa, kKM
TonwuHa 6poHN, MM:
o6 kopnyca

BopT kopnyca

Kopma

BawHsa

Skunax, vern.
BoopyxeHune

T-70M

CeHT516pb 1942 - CeHTA6pb1943

4285
2420
2035
300

2 x kap6topatopHbliii, FA3-203

2x70
45
250

35..45
15

25

35

2

TaHkoBas nywika (1938 roga), 1 x 45 mm
nynemet AT1 x 7,62 mm




CAUTION

When you use glue or paint, do not use near open
flame, and use in well ventilated room.

When you take parts off from the runner frame, use a
modeling scissors and trim excess plastic with a cutter
or afile.

See the bottom of this column for the meaning of
symbols.

ZUR BEACHTUNG

Kleber und Farbe nicht nahe von offenem Feuer
verwenden und das Fenster von Zeit zu Zeit zur Bel
ftung 6fnen.

Zum Abschneiden der Teile vom Verbundstiick eine
Modellierschere verwenden und die

iberstehenden Plastikteile mit einem Messer oder einer
Feile beseitigen.

Die Bedeutung der Symbols finden Sie unten in dieser

ATTENTION

Ne pas utiliser de colle ou de peinture a proximité d'une
flamme nue, et aérer la piece de temps en temps.

Pour retirer les piéces hors du cadre, utiliser des
ciseaux speciaux pour maquette le plastique en exces
avec un cutter ou une lime.

Voir la fin de cette colonne pour la signification des
symboles

ATTENZIONE

Non usare colla a vernice vicino a flamme esposte. e
aprire le finestre di tanto in tanto per cambiare I'aria.
Quando si staccano parti del carrello. usare forbici da
modellismo e eliminare la plastica in eccesso con un
coltello o una lima.

Vedere in fondo a questa colonna per il significato dei

BHUMAHUE

Mpu ncnonb3oBaHWK KNesa 1 Kpacok, Bce paboTbl
npou3BOANTbL B NPOBETPUBAEMOM NOMeLLeHUn B Aann
OT UCTOYHUKOB OTHSI.

[leTanu oTAENsiTb OT NITHUKOB HOXOM UMK APYTUM
PEXYIOLLUM UHCTPYMEHTOM.

3auncTutb 06Mon 1 MmecTa cpesa Npy NOMOLLM
Haaduns n HaxpadHown Gymarn.

C6opkKy Mofenei Npon3BoAnTb COMMacHO CXeMbl
c6opku. ina yao6eTea cbopkm Kaxaas

fetarnb 063Ha4eHa HoMepoM.
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1rB. MexaH13MpoBaHHbIN Kopnyc, panoH CpegHero [oHa, Aekabpb 1942 r.
1st Guard Mechanized Corps, the river Don region, December 1942

TaHkoBas 6bpuraga nonkosHuka Caposckoro, panoH CtanuHrpaga, aHBapb 1943 .
Colonel Sadovskij's Tank Brigade, Stalingrad region, January 1943




HemnsBectHas 4acTb, BecHa 1943 1.
Unidentified Soviet Tank, Spring 1943

PanoH Bopowwunosrpaga, BecHa 1943 r.
Voroshilovgrad region, unidentified Soviet Tank, Spring 1943




Ne| Model Master

TAMIYA

HUMBROL

REVELL

Color

LiBet

1749

XF1

33

8

Flat Black

YepHbin

1516

XF15

61

35

Skin Tone

TenecHbln

1710

XF13

116

67

Khaki green

Xaku

1718

XF17

182

79

Flat Sea BLUE

CuHe-Cepblit

1701

XF64

186

381

Red Brown

KpacHo-KopuyHeBbiii

1745

X2

22

4

Gloss White

Benbin

2053

XF57

250

314

Desert Yellow

[ecoyHbIn

1712

XF62

155

66

FIELD GREEN

3eneHbin

1405

X10

53

91

Gun Metal

OpyXeWHbI MeTann

1785

113

83

Rust

PxaB4nHa

1415

MP7

1

99

STEEL

CranbHon
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